WHEREAS,  CITY has Albertson Engineering, Inc., 3202 West Main St. Suite C, Rapid

City, SD 57702, as the “ARCHITECT” for all references herein; and

WHEREAS, the CITY has accepted the bid proposal from CONTRACTOR and

provides compensation in an amount of One Hundred Twenty Nine Thousand and 00/100

Dollars ($129,000.00), for the services set forth above, the parties agree as follows:

1. The Recitals set forth above are herein incorporated and made part of this
Agreement;

2. CONTRACTOR shall provide Reconstruction of the Retaining Wall located at 23
Centennial Avenue;